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‘Man, 60, five others

arraign

ed over killing |

~of three NNPC staff

By Tunde Opeseitan
Snr Reporter, Lagos

A 60-YEAR-OLD' community.

leader, Ohuwole Posibi Reuben,
was on Thursday arraigned at
a Federal High Court in Lagos
along with five others ed
with the killing of three staff of
the Niéoerian National - Petro-
leum Corporation (NNPC) -at
, a suburb of Ogun State.
er accused ‘persons are
Inerepamu Jjebu Joel (25), John
Aye Isaiah 828), Ineye Okposa
{40), Timi Gunugunu (22) and
Saheed Olisa Mudashiru (25).
They were alleged to have
killed the NNPC ofﬁ(j?‘llsl with
p action gun while at-
I{teunrrxnp’cmcg o ESCSFQ with refined
oil which they illegally scooped
from NNPg pipeline in the
area.
The murdered NNPC offi-
clals are Agbaku OAU, Ernest

prison

N e o
ons, arri H
before]ushoeﬁohanuned%x;:; D
on a seven-count charge, were :
later ordered: 1o be remanded in
i ing their trial, which :

will beginon 18.
In count one,

ﬁxsons allegedly committed ;
' by. tamperigczvith oil :
pipeline contrary to Section3(6) -

of the Miscellaneous Offences :
- Adt, Cap. M17, Law of the Fed- :
eration, 2004. :
lice stated in counttwo :
that the accused willfully and :

The
maliciously broke pipe-

line for the illegal transportation :
of refined oil contrary to Section

(a) of the Miscellaneous Of- :
ences Act, Cap. M17, Law of :

the Federation, 2004.

In counts three and four, the
accused were alleged to have :
with the free I‘oféow :
petroleum product :
through oil pipeline and also :

tam;
of refined
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¢ rise | dealtin petroleum product with-
ued at | out appropriate licence.
ly, re- In counts five, six and seven,
| the accused persons were said
ndus- | tohavekilled the NNPC officials
jillion, | contrary to Section 319 of the
ent of | Criminal Code, Ca (38, Laws
t,. up of the Federation, 2004.
\e Cor- The crime was allegedly com-
)11, mitted on September 5, 2012.
“were | After their arraignment, the ac-
liverse | Cused pleaded not guilty, while
dulent | the prosecutor, Friday Ibadin, an
sstom- | Assistant Commissioner of Po-
ession | 1ice, applied for a long adjourn- _
omers’ | mentfollowing the absence of the
funds | lawyers to the accused persons.
ations, e judge then adjourned th
with- | matter to r 18, and or-
dered the accused to be kept in
prison till then.
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